The Medical Director will meet with the Management on a regular basis which shall 

include an annual performance review. OSU shall cause the Medical Director to devote a minimum of six 

percent (6%) and a maximum of nine percent (9%) of his effort to providing the Medical Director Services, 

not to exceed one hundred and forty-four (144) hours on an annual basis.

1.2 Compliance with Laws and Standards. OSU shall cause its Physician to provide the Services in a 

competent and qualified manner in accordance with the applicable standard of care. Physician shall comply 

with: (i) all federal, state and local laws applicable to the Services;

[...]

In consideration for providing the Services, the Township shall compensate OSU as follows:

4.1 Medical Director Services. In consideration for performance of the Medical Director Services, the 

Township shall pay OSU $239.89 per hour with an annual rate not to exceed thirty-four thousand five 

hundred and forty four dollars ($34,544.00) on an annual basis. All time must be documented with a 

description of the Medical Director Services provided in the form attached as Exhibit B, as may be amended 

from time to time (“Time Record”). No compensation shall be paid to OSU for Medical Director Services